A.31977-mm

Decision No. - 45343
SEFTORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATS OF CALIFORNIA

hpplication of TANNER MOTOR TOURS, LID. )
and GRAY LINE MOTOR TOURS COQ., for )  Application No. 31977
authority to increase rates on less ) . | ‘
than svatutory notice. )

Apvearance
Wyman Knapp, for applicants.

CPINION

Applicants are affiliated California corporations engaged
in the busineSS'of'providing_sightseeing and other passengér services -
by motor bus in southern Célifornia. They seek'authority:to‘incréése‘
certain of their fares and to meke other fare adjustments.on legs
than statutory notice. |

Public hearing of the matter was had befqre-Eiaminer ﬁ
Abernathy at Los Angeles‘on'January'9, 1951. Evidénce was submitted
by applicants’ general ﬁanagef, EY their advertising manager, and by -
their comptroller. | | | ‘ |

Aécording to the record, applicant companies are pé;nci-”
pally engaged in providing a deluxe-type  sightseeiny transportation%
service. They also provide rounc-trip transportation‘betweenlthe- H
Los Angélés area and race tracks at Arcadia and Inglewood during the
winter and summer racing seasons and to events at Pasadena on Newf
Year's Day. Their other transportation operations consist of'charter~
services which are supplied mainly when the buses are not required
for their sightseeing tours. |

The fares which applicants seek to establish ére set

forth and compared with the present fares in Appeadix "AM attached

nereto. The increases which are sought vary in amount up %o 16




'A.31977-mm

percent; most of the increases are 7 percent or less. Some changes

are proposed which would result in small reductions. The fares for
a considerable number of_tours would not be changed.

it was stated by applicants' general manager that‘thé fare -
increases which are sought were considered most carefully ana are
believed te be increases that can be made without substantzal loss

of traffic. He said that sightseeing is a luxury type of transporf
tation and that the available traffic is partmcularly scnumt;ve 0
fare increases because their patrons are not motivated by necessmty
in utilizing the service. As a result applmcants must guard
against esvablishing fares that would stifle the traffic or would
divert it to other means of transportation. AsSertedly; the féreé
for tbe race track service and the charges for cnarter trips are at,
vhe maximum levels that can bg attained without gomng bcyond the
point of diminishing returns.

Applicants allege that the sought fare inéfeaseS'are neces-
sary <o enablé‘them_co meet increases in costs Wthh have bpcome
effective in recent months and which have been accompanied by dem
creases in operating revenues. Applicants® general manager said
that in December, 1930, his companies granted wage increaées which
were retroactive to Septembe; L, 1950. Increases have been expeii-
enced in the costs of tirés parts, and supplies. Adﬁertising
expendizures hzve been increased to ariract additional patronage TO,
off3et declining volume of tourist traffic. The manager declarcd
that applicants must takc strenuous $Leps o cncourage add;tional
signtseeing travel ;f they are to ‘maintain their business and

survive.

lApp"icams’ comptroller declared that the charter service is.
profitadble and is not a burden on other of 1 he companmes’ opcratﬁons.

- -




A.31977 &J

Applicants reported total net income amounting to $19,343

for the 11 months ending with Novembef, 1950, the latest pegiod for
whickh financial data are available. To show the effect of'the° |
inc;eases in operating costs and of the increased *ares ,ougnt to be
attained hercin, applicants’ comptrollcr subnitted cxhxoit, covoring'
‘the same ll-month period inm which he recaleulated the cxpenses and
revenues to adjust them'té the basls of current costs and to the
thc proposcd ’arés; rcspcctivcly. Detalls of ap.lican*s'
actual revenues. and expenses for the 11 montins and the comptrollc*'f
figures ; both ad‘ueted to climinatc certain nononnrating revenuec

and expenses, are as follows:

.;;é&xa&a&aju_JéﬁzLJxaJﬁaaluaa;ﬁi;LJHEEQf

Com*g_rojb]rs 's Fifures
Present Fares Proposed Fares
Adjusted Adjusted
Txpenses Ixpences

Qperating Statemen

e — o

Actual
- Revenues
and Exnenses

$465,852

Revenues
Sightseeing

wusz 079 .
Race Track

Charter
Miscellanecous

Expenses
Eguipment Maintenance
and Garage Expense
Transportation Expense
Station Expense
Traffic and Advertising
Insurance and Safety
Depreciation
Taxes and Licenses
Operating Rents
Administrative and
General Expense

Total Operating Expenses
Vet Operatineg Revenue

hefore Income Taxes*

Operating Ratio
(before Income Taxes)™

OM ,921
218 982

¢751 019

$101,652
265 858
e
22,676
82,456
37,455
2, ,9

110,293
257,932

$ 23,087

97.0%

F781,019

wll2 222

1100.9%

Y521
218’ 682

112 222
27# 077

62,555
22,676
82,496
37,4
249

110,293
$738, 457,

§ 9,695

98.8%

*Estimates of applicable income taxes were not supplied.

() - Indicates Loss
~3a '




’ \ R
627/",/(/4" PP Raa e

£.31977 ST *

Rate base flgures which the comptroller submitted included

amounts for tangidle and intangidvle propertics, investments in
associated companies, materials and supplics, wnd an amount for
working cash equivalent to one monta's cxpenses (administrative and
general expenczes excluded). Certain of these amounts are not | |
appropriate for inclusion in rate base. Ccertain other amounté shbuldl
be partially excluded. Without undertaking to determine the propricty
ot each of the questionable items, it is clecar that the appropriate
rate base fizure would be not less than $320,000. Measured by this
figure, the net operating revenues of $9,695 which applicants would
have realized had the sought fares and présent expenses been in effect
throughouv the 1l months would be eguivalent to an annua; rate of
return of about 3.3 percent, defore income taxes. |
Applicants dld not specifically wndertake to submit esti-
nates of future operating results. However, in view of’tne indicated
trend of passenger volune, which assertedly is.now bglow the ll-menth
average, 1t appears that the profitableness of the future operaﬁions
ninges to a2 large extent ﬁpon the success applicants'are'ablerto
attain in attraéting new traffic to their services. The evidence is
clear that applicants' »r 5ent revenues are not sufficlent £o rotu:n_
their operating costs and that the operating profits vhich may bo
expected undér the proposed fares will not be excessive. The indi-

" yidual fare adjustments appear reasonable in view of the specialized
nature of_applicants' traffic. Upon careful consideration of all of
the facts and‘circumstances of record, the Commission finds as a fact
that the increased fares propoced by applicants are justified.
Publication of the increases and the other adjuctments on five (5)

days' notlice to the Comrzission and to the public also appears justified v

under the circumstances herein disclosed. The appiicatiqn will,ﬂe

granted.

e




5.31977 87

Public heoarings havihg been had in the'above-eﬁtitled
application and baSed upon the evidence received and upon the
findings and conclusions set forth in the precedingvopinion,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Tanner Notor Touro, Ltd. and
Gray Line Motor Tours Co. Ye and they hereby are authorized to
establish on not less than five (5) days' notice to thevCommiss;on
and to the public the revised fares as‘specifically'sot'forth in
Appendix "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part horeof;

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the authorlty herein
granted saall nxpire 1inety (90) days after the effective date of
this order.

This order shall become effcctlvn twnnty (?O, dg..ya aztcr
the date hereof ,

Dated at San Francisco, Californis, this .Jﬁ?,, daf of
Januwary, 1951, -

__1¢£§§i{.11'/7///,

/\.

Commissioners




Appendix "A"™ to Decisioen No.
Present and propocsed fares, ‘ »
Tanner Motor Tours, Ltd., and Gray Line Motor Tours Co .

TANNZER MOTOR TOURS, LTD., LOCAL PASSENGER TARIFF,
PUC NO. 15

Sectlion 5

tem No. Tour Pregent Proposed-

b=t Los Angeles=-Pazadena ' $2.25 $2.39
8~-a Los aAngeles=Hollywood=Beverly Hills 2.25 2.39 ¢

Los Angeles-Hollywood-Beverly HMills 2.00 2.17
(Day City Tour) ‘

Los Ange*e°-~ollywood-uever*y Hil -
(Night City ;our) 2,25  2.39

9=-c Motion Picture Studio Tour
(Hall Day) 3.25 3.48

10=-d Los Angélos -Hollywood~Boverly Hills | -
and Boaches 2.75. - 2.83

1ll-a Los'AngblcseRivorside-Orangc Dmpire h;SO L.57
13-a Angelos-3an Diego-Agua Caliento 8.7 8.70
19-a Los Angoles-Santa Barbara ’ - 6.75 6.7k

26-b Los Angnlos-Palm Sorings and Desert o
| (Ono Day) | 6.75 6.7k

Seetion 8

Item No. Tour Fresent Proposod.

San Diego-Coronado-TLijuana $2.50 . $2.61
San'Diego and Foint Loma 2.25 .‘2.39- 
Section 11 | |

60~a Los Angeles-Lake Arrowhead
(Ono day) 6.75 6.74

* The present fares shown hereln are those onlj
which are nroposed o bo changed.




N

SUFPLENMENT NO. L. 70 CAL. PUC NO. 15 - TANNER MOTOR TOURS, LTD.

Section 19

tem No. | Tour ~ Presont .Proposed

2 Fasadena-Los Angelos $2.25 - $2.39

2 Pasadona-Hollywood=Bcvorly Hills
and Boaches ‘

3,00 3.09
Pasadena-Riverside~-Orange 2mpire  5.00 S.O9f
Pacsadena-San Diego-Agua Callionte 9;25’ 9.22.
Pasadena-Notion Picturc Studios 3.50 3;7@"
Pasadena-Santa Barbara Tour 7.25 7.26
Pasadena-Hollywood=-Eevorly Hills 2.25 2.43

10 | Pasadéna-?alm Springs and Desert 7.25 | 7.26

17 Pasadena-Lako Arrowhesd 7.25 . 7.26

Section 20 |

Item No. ,' Tour Yrosent ”Propbséd"

L Glendalo-Pasadena $2.25 :$2139‘f

2 Glendale~Hollywood-Bevorly Eills :
and Boachus 3.00 3.09

Glendale-Rivo&side-Orange Bmpire 5.00 5.09
Glendale-San Diogo-Agua Callente 9.25-7 _ 9;225
Glendale-Notion Picture Studios 3.50 3.74
Glondalg-Sénta Barbara Tour 7.25: .' 7.26
GJ.;mdalo-zqollywood-aeveﬂ& Hills 2.25 2.3 -
10 Glondalo-Palm Springs and Dezort 7.25  7.26
17 Glondale-ﬁako Arrowhond 7.2% 7.26
Section 2L
Bévorlylﬁills-P&;adena ' 2.50 2;65
BovorlfH:ms-Honywood and Beachos 2.75 2.33
Boeverly Hills~-Riverside-Orange BEmpiro 5.00 5.09,
Baverly Hillsz-San Dicgo-Agua Callente 9.25 o 9;22
Baverly Hills-Motion Picturo Stud;os;TB.So_ 3,7h

Page 2 




Soction 21 (cont'd.)

Item No. Tour Prosent Proposod

7 Beverly Hills~Santa. Sarbara - $7,25, $7.26.
8 Bovorly Hills-Eollywood 2,25 243

10 Beverly Hills-Falm Springs and ,
Dosert 7.25 7.26

P BeverlynﬂillséLako Arrowhead 7.25 . : 7.2éﬂ
Scetion 22
> Santa Monica-Pasadons 2.75 '2}91'

santa Monica-Hollywood—Eevorly Hills ‘ o
and Beaches 2.75 2.83‘

Santa Monica—Rivorside-Orange Zmpire 5.50\ 5.57'
Santi MénicaeSan Diego~Agua Calionté_ 9:753 9L7OV
Santa Mdniéa-Motion Plcture Studios = 3.75 h.OO .
Santa Monica-3anta barbara ' ‘7-75' 7.7%
Santa Lionfca-Hollywood-Bevorly Hills 2.50 2.70
10 Santa lonica-Palm Springs and Desert 7 75 ' 7.7&
17 3anta Nonicar-Lake Arrowhead : 7.75 7.?&‘

Section 23

1 Long Beach~-Pasadena - 2.50 2.91

Long Beach-Hollywood-Beverly Hills |
and Beaches 3.25 3.35

Long Beach-Rivorside-Orango,Empiro 5.50 5.57
Leng Bonch-San Diogo-Agus Calioento. §.75 | B.TOJ‘
Long Boach-Motion Picture Studio Tour 3.75  L.00
Long Beach-Santa Barbara ?.75 7.7
Long Bon¢h-Hollywood-Bevorly Bills 2.56r 2.70
Long Boach-Palm Springs and Desert  7.75 7;7§ 
Long Boach-Lako Arrowhead 7.75 7.7




SUPPLEMENT NQ. © TO CAL. PUC NO. 15 - TANNER “OTOR TOURS; LTD.
Soctlion 25 o

Itom o ' Tour Present Proposed

le=a Long Boach-Knott's Berry Farm - $2.75 $2;83 ’

SUPPLEMENT NO. 12 TO0 CAL. PUC NO. 15 - TANNER MOTOR TOURS, LID.

Sectlion E -

Ztem No. Tour Presont Proposed

27 7/8~a  Los Angoles-Eollywood to Knott's ‘ .
Berry Farm $2.75 $2.83

1/ h=-c Los Angeles?uoa Angeles Harbore '
Long Beach~3uena Park. , L.so  L.5?

1/2- Loz Angelos~Forest Lawm 2.50 2.61
1/8-c  San Diego-LaJolla Caves 2.75 . 2.83
1/Lh-c San Diego-Palomar Mountain 6.75 6.74

GRAY LINZE MOTOR TOURS CO., LOCAL PASSENGER TARIFF NO. L
CRC NO. L.

Section 2

tem No. Tour Prosent Pronosed

1-3 - Los Angeles-Pasadena ' | ¥2.25 $2.39

Los Angoles-Hollywood=-Beverly Hills 2.25 2.39
Loz Angeles-Hollywood-Boverly Hills :
(Day City Tour) 2.00 2.17
Los Anpgeles-Hollywood-Bovorly Hills S
(Nigat City Tour) 2.25 2.39

Loz Angoles-Hollywood-Beverly Hills o
~and Beaches 2.75 2.83

Los Aﬁgeles—ﬂiverside-Orango Empire L.50  L4.57
Los Angeloseéan biégoeAgua Callente 8.75 o 8.70

Los Angeles-Santa'Barbdra . 6.75 : 6.7h‘ 

(End of Appendix)




